CH \$215.00 28453(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/17/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELIZA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5615 HIGH POINT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	C/O HMS HOLDINGS CORP, GENERAL COUNSEL	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ELIZA HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	5615 HIGH POINT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	C/O HMS HOLDINGS CORP, GENERAL COUNSEL	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ELIZALIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	5615 HIGH POINT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	C/O HMS HOLDINGS CORP, GENERAL COUNSEL	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2845364	A HEALTHY DISCUSSION	
Registration Number:	3049377	ELIZA	
Registration Number:	3092316	ELIZA	
Registration Number:	3125723	ELIZA	
•	•	TRADEMARK	

900403740 REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0185

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3128298	ELIZA	
Registration Number:	4178375	THE UNMENTIONABLES	
Registration Number:	4179435	EEI	
Registration Number:	4179439	ELIZA ENGAGEMENT INDEX (EEI)	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-842-8600

Email: lora.gurley@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Patent group, stinson leonard street llp
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3009527.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora Gurley
SIGNATURE:	/LORAGURLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0186

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of April ____, 2017 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as Administrative Agent (the "*Assignee*"), in favor of ELIZA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Eliza Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), ElizaLive, Inc., a Delaware corporation (ElizaLive"; ElizaLive, together with Borrower and Holdings, are, individually, a "*Grantor*", and collectively, the "*Grantors*").

WHEREAS, Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2012, granting Assignee a security interest in all of their "Trademarks" as defined therein (collectively, the "*Marks*"), which was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on June 14, 2012, at Reel 4801, Frame 0521;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release, and discharge fully its security interests in all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under each Grantor's Marks, including, without limitation, the Marks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Assignee provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates, releases, and discharges all security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation those Marks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO and such other governmental agencies anywhere in the world where Assignee registered or recorded any security interest in Marks; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, at any Grantor's sole cost and expense, and at any of such Grantor's, or its respective successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to such Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0187 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:___

Name: Title:

John Lapides

REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0188

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	Mark
Eliza Corporation	CTM	002198919	20-Jan-2003	30-Apr- 2001	Eliza Corporation	A HEALTHY DISCUSSION
Eliza Corporation	US	2,845,364	25-May-2004	95-Jan- 2001	Eliza Corporation	A HEALTHY DISCUSSION
Eliza Corporation	US	3,049,377	24-Jan-2006	23-Jul- 2004	Eliza Corporation	eliza
Eliza Corporation	US	3,092,316	16-May-2006	23-Jul- 2004	Eliza Corporation	ediza
Eliza Corporation	US	3,125,723	08-Aug-2006	23-Jul- 2604	Eliza Corporation	eliza
Eliza Corporation	US	3,128,298	15-Aug-2006	26-Nov- 2001	Eliza Corporation	ELIZA
Eliza Corporation	US	4,178,375	24-Jul-2012	19-Oct- 2011	Eliza Corporation	THE UNMENTIONABLES
Eliza Corporation	US	4,179,435	24-Jul-2012	22-Dec- 2011	Eliza Corporation	EEI
Eliza Corporation	US	4,179,439	24-Jul-2012	22-Dec- 2011	Eliza Corporation	Eliza Engagement Index (EEI)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/2017 REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0189